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The monumantation Is ot in harmony with current
ded dasuription,

‘s '+ Tha buliding =atbacks are st in conformity with

. { town zoning requ.raments,

‘1 . ‘The land and not the dwslling o s appear to fall

within the special flood hazard 20ne as delineated by

ihe Fedoral Eniergancy Managemant Agency.

INSPECTION OF PREMISES |- AvBory o

TRORTLAND, J 28 4

"o,

| JobNumber: 2722
J Insnection Date: _ee/s6/92
Scale: L= o

T

OMeF s ttwns E H=Dao~NA LS

w——

N. =

“z’ ST
Ve
TR D
erd A
e NRETE
T DJN‘DL'T"I o

v

T

TSt e ha
e =07

"%

T TRE

P2 S VRN T L

e - L, ¥,
i @ SRR
¢4 THIS PROPEATY IS SUBJEC .grgéALg
- FAIGHTS AND FASEMENTS OF RECOAD
THOSE THAT ARE EVIDENT ARE SHOWN.
PTHIS $ITAM MIGHT HOT REVEAL

FLIG) s WITHIN ABUTTING DEECS
ICE R DOWMAN, INC.

PLAN BOOK

PAGE . Lor

: 48 Mitl Foad
$-Cymbetland, Maine 04021
i3 Broni: (207)829-3050

DEED BOOK _PAGE ___+_ COUNTY gumppisvis . ,
THIS PLAN IS NOT FOR RECCRDING

Drawn by MY

Sy Al

B A A TV A )



Inspection Services : Planning and Urban Dg‘lvc_lnpmém -

Samuel P, Holfses Joseph E. Gray Jr,

Chief Director.
Decenker i:, 1093 o

CITY OF PORTLAND

RE: 145 Auburn Street

Mr. L. McDonald
145 Auburn st.
Poftland, ME 04103

Dear Mr. HMchonald:

This letter is in reference to an application filed in your behalf;by,nbbertA -
‘Vail‘of Vail Gereral Contracting Inc. of cumberiand Center on septem@é;zsb,

1523, The request is to build 2 1~1/2 story addition *o thefbuilding:yadlﬁU

own st 145 Auburn Street which is usged as a single family dwelling with aﬁ‘ﬂf

agcounting /home oecupation. This permit is not issuable for the followiny
reascns:

1. We have had many discussions i. the past about the regulations that
a2pply to home wecupaticns and at one time you had removed your sign as
it elesrly does not meet those requirements. I now se2 that the sign
has &gain heen blaced in the front yard. You are hereby ordered to
remove the sign immediately which iz in vielation of section 14—
410(1)d. of the Land Uge code which reads:

d.  Exterior signs shall be limited to ene(l) nonilluminated sign not
exceeding a total area of two(2) square feet, affixed to the
building and not pProjectin. more *han one(1} foot beyond the
building;

2.  Section 14-410(1)a. which reads:

&. A home occupation shall not oceupy more than five»hundxad(qu)
square feet of floor area or more than twenty-ﬁ;ve(QS)-pgrcent of
the total ficor area of such a dwelling unit, whichever.is less, or
in the case of licensed family day care homea, or hbhéybabyp}tting
services, to accommodate not more than 8ix(6) childrén’plus’ two(2)

) children after achosi aud having no nonresidontial émpléYéés;'
Thxs section, in my opinion, iz not intended to alloy suéh‘m;ioﬁjﬁddigimns
to exploit tha 25% floor area caleulation. It also has not been‘adéquately
shown ‘that ;. can muet the 500 square foot restriction. I would considex
Z‘fstéi‘gg, ©.'.yvays, bathrooms, hallwaysg, breezewnys whoge only function is
f'to‘aﬁcess or serve the officw, ard any similar #pace to be inclided as part
‘of the "total area". XYn addition, you have not. provided adequate square
footage caleulatiors fox the entire strusture.

3. Bection 14-410(1)e. which 1eads:
®.  Any esgterior alteratiomy to the residence shall be compztible with
the architscture of the building and maintain the residential
appaarance by virtue of ewterior raterials, lighting, and signs;

389 Congress Street - Porlland, Maire 04101 - (207) 874.8704
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You have not demonstrsrod compliance with this section. Furthermori, ' the

- fact that the new husiness area will huve its own accesses and even yourself
as occupant, Anst pass through the garage to access the office, inmy  °°
_opinion’ detwrs frem the residsntial appearance and conflicts with the stated |

| s"PurposeY -of A home nccupation which reads; ou
- Purpcss. The purpose of home occupations is to allow.the secondary’.
and irncidental use of a remidence for the conduct of appropriate :
occupatiohs whose external activity levels and impacts: are so :¢ . .
limited as to be compatible with the residential character of tke
neighborhood.

The scale and design are not "secondary and incidental" but rather project
the use to be as significant if not more dominant than the single family use
of the property and takes away from the "raesidential character" of the
property.

All of these are my reasons for demial. I have attached a copy of the
applicable section of the ordinance for your review. You have thirty (30)
days from date of this letter to appeal the order for removal of the sign
and the denial of your permit. such an appeal is to the Boavd of Appeals
and should be complete and submitted to this office within the tbirty day
appeal period.

Sincerely,

\

oK

-
-

williamjD} Giroux
_’goning Administrator

cec: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development
?. samuel Hoffses, chief of Inapection Services
pavid Jordan, code Enforcement Officer
Charles Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel
Robert vail, 177 Main st., Cumberland Center, ME 04021
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Inspections Scrvices A LY William G, Giroux
X Zoning Adninistrator

145 nuburn Street — Portlend

Mr. L. Mcpbonald
145 ;auburn st.
~Bortland, Haine 04103

Deaf Mr. McDonald

This letter ls to rescind my previous letter of December 14, 1993 denying
the permit application for 145 Auburn Street in Fortland. At the meeting
city Hall yestecday, you submitted material demonityating compilence with
the seccions of the ordinance identified in my abcyn mentioned letter.
chexefore, I em forwarding your application to the chief of Inspecticns for
his review and approvml.

sincerely,

1Y
! S i
) - =
AL . -
&i‘llim D:\’ Giroux

Zoring Adwinistrator

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Flanning and Urban Development

P. .samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Sexvices

charles Lane, Associate Corporaticn Counsel i
pavid Jordan, Code Enforcement officer .
Robert Vuil, General Contracting, Inc., 177 Main st., cumberland ctx,
ME, 04021

389 Congress Street « Portland. Maine 03101« (207) 874-8300 eat. 8701« FAX 8748716+ TTY §74-89306
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9 Jan. 1994

Port]and Planning . Dept/ Bulldlnq Inopmctlon Serv1~es,

i

R WlllJam Glroux,

; Dear sir , et X ;

" This- lotter is to xu1low up W1,h our conversatnon of last
‘week cuncernlng the™ appllcatlon of an addition’for- Lewis

f.McDonald of 145 Auburn St. Mr. MéDomald'is an accounta

I consisting of c:n'A fall tlme emplcyep namely hlmself and on ;

“30ﬂca81on has ons part time’ emulyee, ‘a% has been the case fnr
many years. Mr. MgDonald "has removed the sxgn lndlcated by >
‘your letter that was in viclation of" the sign ordlnance and

. agrees to not put up a sign ‘that does not meet the o

" ordinance. The square foot ca¢culat10ns are as folliows,

. first floor main houss 24. X '30-and 19 x10 second ‘floor 20 X,
,30 fo* ‘a- total of 1510;sq. ft. The addition is 25 by 25 w1th
a. 6 ‘by 6 vestible or entrance connecting the garage and the

addlglon The totaL square -foctage of the add;tnon and. houso:
2171 sg. . ft.:The ordinsnce requires that a mq?1um of 25%
. or 500 sg. ft. be used which ever is Jqss..Twentv five
‘-pexcect of the total .is 542 sq. ft.,. thorefure ‘tlie 500
. 8q.ft, is the numker too be used. In the PdQlthn there is
to"be a cloget in size 8 by 18 or 144 sq.\‘t., this area 1n
to. be used for storage and is not related to uome bu¢uness
“uSe, maklnq the total buisness 398 5q. ft. :

"N AT IS T T WM T

,J\

."As to the structure itself it will: .look nearly ldonthdl to‘
‘o ‘the garage excelit the roof will be turned $0 dograes. Thu'\‘
‘ construction 1s'to be as follows; concrete slab with stee!
élnforc1ng, vessure treated 5111, 2 by6 16 oc. framing -
-truss rafters,J by-8 shiplap. boards for bheduhlng, asphalt.
ghingles, v1nyJ insulated w1ndows .and v1nyl 91d1ng to match
the’ ex1st1ng éxterlor.'

8
ety

i Aq to the campatlblllty of‘uhe addltlon w1th the N
" neighborhood, directliy-across the strest js a “church w1th a .
,“da( care. Mr McDonald's next door neighboy ‘has a home -, k

kuisness as' a hair dresser;across from that is New.England

: Tﬂ)ephone, above them is a ¢as station and back in the other
“"ditection is a large accounting buisnhess. IL is not the .
”1ntant of ‘Mr McDonald to create a large offendlng structure
;ana employee' a half dozen or so pscple but merely’ tu build.
‘zomething that is _compatible with thwe neignborhoond,  provide
;& measure of plhvacy within his own home and at tha same
'&tlme malntaln a professgional atmasphpce to ﬂlS buigness.

=
X o

P

GREEES

b

LR 2

e

Thawkyou for your +1me and con51d\,at10n in thlh matter.

b full’Y . !
bd?%/Z%g%/// : -
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SJUILDING PERMIT REFPORT
Address Jel & Vg’tll‘u‘/’) ST Date IQAZ};/V‘% .
’ ! ;o {//___ T -
Reuson for Pemmit_To Ceasrrucl g &2}&/ V25 add (o7 L
- - 7
. Bldg.Owner: A /7(‘127'/)/;/;&;/-

Contractor: //l."l L/,- Kz}r? Crivf l- [‘rn? . -

<

Permit Applicant: [
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i r)‘(-—1.‘y:Beforf:;,*7cc>ncr.‘ete for foundation is placed, approvals from Public Works and
agl- -1 Inspection Sexvices must be cbtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior te |
» 'ins_peCtiU,n:\-;i"d BN K . ( SR x
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Precaution mist be taken to protect concretw from f::eei;i_ng.‘ '

3. 'Ail'vex_:“':_iéél"o;’feh;ings shall be enclosed with constiuction havinu 4 * - rating
of at'least one (1) hr., including fire doors with szlfclosers.

[

4. -'Bach apartment shall have access to (2} separate, remote and pproved means
“of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from che apartuent
to the building exterior with no comomnications to other apartment units. C

5. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one (1) houx fire rated
construction inclnding fire doors and ceiling, or by providing autamtic
axcinguishment., Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinkiers may be )
comected to a domestic water supply system having a capacity sufficient to provide
0.15 gallons per minute, per square foot of floor threugheat ‘he entire area. BAn- - -
TNDICATING shut-off valve shall be inswalled in an accessible locations betwoen the’
sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimm pipe size shall
be 3/4 inch coppes or 1 inch stesl. Maximum coverage area of a residential

sprinkler is 144 square feet per sprinkler. ' ‘

ki

Vs

¥ 6. Every sleeping xecm below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1
shall have at least one wperatle window or extericr deor approved for emexgency
-eqress or rescue. The units ymst be operable from 1he ‘inside opening without the
"use of separate tools. Whera windows are provided ‘s a means of egress or rescue,
they' shall have a sill height not more than 44 in-.es 1118 2 above the' floor:
All eyress or rescae windows from sleeping room wst have minimum net clear open'no
height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). .ne minimm net clear cpening wict.
dimension shall be 20 inches (508 im).

g1 A1l single and mltiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type .
<~ shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the building code {&CA
Vational Building Code 1990),.and NFEA 101 Chapiexr 18 & 19.

AB. Private garages located beneath rocms in buildings of Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3
or I-1 shall have walls, partitions, floors and ceilings separating the garage
space from the adjacent interior spaces constructed of not less than 1~-hour firc
resistance rating. Attached private garages shall be completely separated fram the
adjacent interior spaces.and the attic avea by means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or
equivalernt applied to the garage side. The silis of all dcor openings between the
gerage and adjacent interior speces shall be raised not less than 4 inches (102mm)
above the garage floor. The door opening peotectives shall be 1 3/4 inch solid
core wood doors or approved equivalent.
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L2, A goardrail system located near the open sid» of deck or elevated walling
surfaces shall be constructed. Guards in buildings of Use Greup R-3 shall be not
. less than 35 inches in height. Open guards vhall have inteymediate rails,.., .
balusters or other construction such that & sphere with a diamster of 4 inches
~ cannot pags through any opening. Handrails on stairs shall be no less Lhan 34
inches nor more than 38 inches. Handrails wit'un individual dwellimg units shall
not se less than 20 anches nor more than 38 inches. For more detail on gquards &
fm.ndr“i'ls see Article § section 824.0 and 825.0 of the BOCA National Building™
Cede. ALl cther Use Group shall have quards at lesst 42" in height. )
10, Section 25-135 of the Mmicipal Code for the City-of Portland states:"No ! . .
.. person oriytility shall b2 granted a permift to’eiravate or openafy streetor 7"
' sidevelk from the time of November 15 of. each year to April 15 of the following
" - | IO . . . .

R L - s A T T PR EE e . s e ¥

“The Builder of a facility to which Secticn 4594-C of the Maine State Human',, .’
CRignts Ack, Title's MRSA refers, shall cbtain a vertification from a design
;,f;:bflessipnal that the plans of the facility reet the standasds of construction . .

v required by this section. Prior to canmmencing construction of the facility, ‘the™ ™
Jbuilder shall submit the, certification to the Division. of Inspection Services... ..,
- L\—.’? Stair construclion in Use Group R-3, %4 is 'a min‘mom of 9" tread and §~1/4""

Cmaiimm rise. . , .

{43~ Headroom in habitable space. is a mirimm of 7'6".. ]
% . . The minimm headream in all perte of a staicway shall not be less than 6 feet
“&.inches. - . . . . .
+15,.°811 consgruction and demclition debris mist be disposed at the City's
‘authorized raclamstion: site. The fee rate is attached. . Procf of such disposal
mast be furrdshed to.the office of Inspaction Services before final certificate or
occuparey 1s. issued.or demslition permit is gwanted. .

136, v _s strougly recammended that a register land surveyor check all foundation
' fomins before concrete is pleced. This is done to verisv that the propex setbacks
are maintaired. . . . . . . - .

" o [ fo N - U

i_?, ’rml‘exit vsigns:,,’d lights and means of egr;éss lighfihg' shall e done in -’
% . accordance with:Article 8 section & subsections 822.0 &.822.0 of the City's
% . ‘building code (The BOCA National Building Code/19%0).

f &t .
e A
=L aﬁql’ YoFfsel
Chief’ of Inup=ciions
A\

Jdm 10/728/93
(rede w/additions)
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143 Aubuzn Straet
Portlend, Koine 04100

Dear Hr. HeDonslds

Thotiz you wery oy for your lettier of Fsbruery Sth in which you ropiied to my
rocent foquiry comcerning tha uee of your propsrty &t 143 Aubven Strect.s II
you cre using that buiiding es your reaidence and office as well, them it gesms
thet! you ehould apply for a chengs of usz from single femily to sivzle figmily
with hoge occ +atiom: accsunting office. ‘

Thic sugnn that you intend to use abiut 25 percant of your residmmce for office
pucposed. Io order to process that change of use pernit, we ahall paed to hovws
floor plans showing the portion of your remidence which fs being used fov offics
purposes, snd no more than one enployee not a resident moy be empluyed.

The restrictions on cigns and sem of the premises are subject to tho regulstions
in the City Zoning Ordinauce. No sign larger than 2 squaie Zeet way bs lecated
within the R-3 Rzeidence Zone iu which your residence is located,

In order to obiain approvsl of the home occupation by the City, you shouid file
an application Jor a change of use permit and furnish a £loor plan shewisg whera
the business office is located in relation to outside exits, and that ho more
than 25 percent of the dwelling is used for office purposes.

Section 14-410 of the Zoning Ordinaace contains the regulations ~c. . niag the
uge of a residentinl structurc for office or profess.onal purpotes . 'opy of
Sertion 14-410 is eiciosed with this letiwr.

Sincurely,
/. /2D
,¢%ﬁzh}b?b(.1§Z¥é;;ﬁdzJ2h,_~"

‘Warren J. Turnet
Zoning Euforcement, Inspestor

.

cci’  Jouseph B. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner i
¥, Samuel Hoffses, Chiel, lnspection Services
il eon Taylor, Code dsffoircement Of flcer

'
e

B s




Vail
Generai Conwracting, inc. | ,
177 Main Street Cumberland Center, Maine 04031 807-889-5393

i8 Oct. 1993
Building Dept, ™ortlard, Me.
r. Giroux

: LS lettexr -is & follow up to'our phone conversatizn oL . last
‘»frldayuconcernlna the. addltlon OL <145 Auburn t. ‘of" one b&Wlﬁ
"’1,4 SR
,the use 1s to remaln the ‘same, tho! squara féota “of
'addltlon whzle® over the 500 ft at 575 the total-arer 0f
evoffice space is (ess than ‘506 sq. ft.and the total =q.
t. of uhB home make the office area less than the 25. '$ of
total. At -this time there are no employees no change in
signaga or driveways.
Thankvou for ur review of this application.

ik OTH AT R 2 P
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Wa ghude: 1 T T 7
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Sviner/Applicant Statement

1 z:smfy thet tnn frf mathn submillled Is corrget o the | . tol my
7. kna 1t U J 1 have mspected the staliation authorzed gl - 200 found It to be in
wigdga wity’ udarstand thai any talsification Is reason for 119 LnC 4 COmpEnce - )'h"" ’ Aa:;ae g Fules /6 n , ' {Z
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Type "Jf Struckure To Be: erved

- ,
ﬁ (F 1Y PLUMBING 1 L SINGLE FAMILY DV/ELLING | 1.4/MAGTER PLUMBER
5. £} MCDULAR OR MOBILE HOME ' 2, 11 OIL BURNRAMAN
7 14 LOGATED AL % (i MEG'D, HOUSING DEALER | MECHANIC

P' UMBING
¥ 3. 0 MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING 4 (] PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE
4 ,;é’OTHl:F! — GPECHT 1 .2:_/____/____.~W 5. U, PROPERTY OWNL: 1

ueenee il 516 8 D

Cotumn 2 i Conmn 1 .,\

#ook-Up & Piping Ralocation
Maximum of 1 Hoak-Up Number 1y}:e of Fuufro . U Typa ot xtisie

Hosetibn  Wcork Catttub (anu Shower) !

et =t THiOSE cases W e jnio mlmegllon e e - ‘
is not tegulsted an nspected by oot '@ Show j
+ho Jocal Sanitary District. °°_r_ ‘:_'_ I hower (Saparals) —
0'{::1 Ucinal Sink
HOOK-UP: o an existing subsurta e Wash Basin
wastywater digf osal svstem preoe - s e e}
S— indire ¥ Weste Water Closst ¢ ulie: \

e e e e e 0 o St e

‘ HOOK.UP: 1o gubllo sis&7 11

P - _—

,'g R"LOCATI(‘N o1 sa.itary e
"98 falis, ang piping without Warer Troatment Softonar, “Her, elo. |‘
:new ﬁj lules R - T

Clothus Na*ﬂ it

D\s’\ Wagher

mew of Hoox-Ups Greasa / O1 Separator

iy
& Helumms e e -

7 -Hodli-Up & Relocalicn Fee , Dentra Guspidar Garbagn Disnosal

O}Rf Bidet Lanndry Tub

Wator ireater

OIBE e - e - e e

[""77]  TRANSFEF FE | -
1365.00] I~ Fia ~ret» %b}oml)
mn &

_lLL_: 'J"_:_J...., e %,-_L____ .

Le -~

SEE PERMIT VEE SCHEDULE
FOR CALCULATING FEE

] :

paye 1 of 1
MHE211 Hov 73
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. CITY OF yoziimNp, MANE
Deparumentdf Building Inspection )

o g . ‘-«"4(:'&4_“7 . .
fertificate of Peopancy.

LOCATION 145 Auburm St

Issued o' L. McDonald ’ . Dateoflssue 13 Oct 94

@255 iz to m’-t’tifg that the building, prerises, ‘or part thereof, at the above location, built — aliered

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. 94/0019, has had final inspection, has been found 1o conform

substantially to reguitements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the Tity, and is hereby approved for

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. R e . . o
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES AFPROVED OCCUPANGY

Single Family

Entire -
w/home occupation (acoovnring)

Limiting Conditions:

Approved,
'29‘ - {}i .

ikt g;gm o




Permit# ____ City of__ Portiand BUIT.DING PERMIT APPLICATION Fee, 120,00 Zone__

Please fill out anv part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form. .

S TR

L. McDonzld Phone f__ #2145 2T .
Acdress; 149 Auburn St Ptld, ME 0410
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 145 Agiburiz"”sﬁ'ff

Contractor: Vail Generzl Contractinsg
e x.elmlil Main 8¢ Cumberleud, Btr., ME

Cwner:

04021

et 829-5353

] Est. Construction Lost; : 20,000,00 Progczed Uses:

o

Past Use: 1-fan wihame gce
# of New Res. Units

Total Sq. Ft.
Lot Size

# of Existing Res. Units_
Ruilding Dimensi L

# Stories:
Is Proposed Use:

‘e Ci
/
Explain Convcr?]( Cﬂnsthktit

W

# Bedr

S d 2 ainm

Conversivon ——

Additien a3 per pians

1-fam w/home vec + addiBching:

Streel Frontage Provided:
Provided Sctbacks: Front Back
Review Reguived:

Zoning Board Approval: Yes No_____ Date:
Planning Board Approval: Yes, No Date:

Conditional Uge: Variance Site Pian,

Shoreland Zoning Yes. No

Smbdivision

Floodplain Yes___No___

f7

JaI ¥ Y4

Special tio!
Gther. Elm?) ~_7
TS e I

1/=7Z

Younda 374-B-0C3 )
‘oundation:

1. Typo b Soil: /
2. Set, Backa - Front
3. Feotings Sizé: _
4. Foundation Size:
5. Other

Side(s)

1. Sills Size: Sille rLust be 2nchored.
2. Girder Size:

3. Lally Column Sp
4. Joists Size:
5. Bridging Type: .

6. Flour Sheathing Type: ____
*, Other Material:

Size:

Spacing 16" 0.C.

Size:
Size:

Exterior Walls: -
1. Studding Siz2
2. No.avindows __
3. No. Doors .’
4. Header Sizes
5. Bracing -Yes
6. Corner Posts Size
7. Insulation Type
8. Shesthing Type -
9, Siding Type
10. Masonry Materials
11. Metal Materis
Interior Walls:
-1, Studding Size
2. Hi hader Sizes, s
3. Wall Covering Type i
4. Firé Wall if required
6. Other Materials

i?\ \Q e White-Tax Assesor

Spacing

R
No.

Size
Size _

" Weather Expusure
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Y )2‘ Y.
& - F A
y !’!E/f't i)
v

e N

=
1. Ceiling Joists Size:.

Ceiling:

2. Ceiling Strappiag Size
3. Type Ceilings:

4. Insulstion Type Size

5. Ceiling Height:
Roof:

1. Truss or Rafter Size. Span

2. Sheathing Type-=. Size

3. Roof Covering Type

Coimnays:
Type: Number of Fn‘e Places

N,
Heating: P . -
Type of Heat: :

HIS'-POQ It oe

s

s

Elcetrical: . .
Service Bhtranes Size:
Plumking:
1. Approval of soil test if rquired
2, No. of Tubs or Showers

IZ TN

dDrary.

1R
SXVATIOoN
C—

05

3. Mo. of Flushes
4. No. of Lavatories

5. No. of Othe: Fixtures
Swimming Pools: R

iy

Permit Received Byy

2 Signnﬁutl"e of Appli_bzﬁ)t"
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Site Plan Review Fee §
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. Inspection Services I’lam.in‘g and Urban Development

Samuel P. Hoffses é: Joseph E. Gray Jr.

Chief Director
: °_pecember 14, 1993

CITY OF PORTLAND

RE: 145 Auburn Street

/0 Y4 91

Mr. 4L MeDonald
145 auburn 8%.
Portland, ME_ 04103

Mr. McDonald:
his letter is in reference %o an application filed in your behalf by Robert
v@il of Vail Genexal contracting Inc. of curberland Center on september 30,
}an.g;The request is to build a 1-1/2 story addition to the building you
wn at 145 Auburn Street whicl: is used as a single family dwelling with an

aécdﬁgting/home occupation. This permit is not issuable for the following
reasons:

Wé,havé:had many discussions in the past about the regulations that
-apply to-home occupztions and at one time you had removed your sign as
rfitrgiéarlf,does not meet those requirements. I now see that the sign
_has again been placed in the front yard. You are hereby ordered to
,?amové the sign immediately which is in violation of gection 14-
416(1)d. of -the Land Use Code which reads:
- Exterior signs shall be limited to one(l) nonilluminated sign not
" ‘exceeding a total area of two(2) square feet, affixed to the
~‘building ‘and not projecting more than one(1) foot beyond the
building;

“Section 14-410(1)a. which reads:

a;5~fAfhome'bccuPAtion shall not occupy more than £ive hundred(500)

_square feet of flour area or moxe than twenty-£ive(25) percent of
~4he total floor area of such a dwelling unit, whichever is less, Or
“id:the case of licensed family day care homes, or home babysitting
'-se;viﬁes, to accommodate not more than sixz(6) children plus two(2)

; -children- after school and having no nonresidential employees;
?hlsfsection, in my opinion, is not jintended to allow such major additions
to eXploit. the.25% floor area calculation. 1t alsc has not bean adeguately °

hown ;haﬁ;yoﬁ'canvmeet the 500 square foot restriction. I wouid consider
grQQe,ithrywaY§, bathrooms, hallways, breezeways whose only function is
: to-access or serve the office, and any similar space to be included as paxt
,,:of‘theivtptal,areav. In addition, you have not provided adequate square
ffﬁ@tage:dalculntionu for the entire structure.

‘3. section 14-410(1)e. whish reads:
e. Any exterior alterations to the residence shall be compatible with
1le architecture of the building and maintain the residential
appearance by virtue of exterior materials, lighting, and signy;

389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101 * (207) 874-8704
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you have not demonstrated compliiance with this ssction. Furthermore, the
fact that the new business area will have its own accesses and even yourself
'aq\oééuPant, must pass through the garage to access the office, in my
o;ibién’de}ers from the residential appearance and conflicts with the stated
butpose” .of a home occupation which resds:
,~Fgrp95e,‘ The purpose of home occupaticns is to allow the secondary
© and incidental use of a residence for tne conduct of appropriate’
. occupations whose external activity levels and impacts are so
‘limited as to be compatible with the residencial character of tae
neighborhood.

‘ThéAEcale and design are not “secondary and incidental" but rather procject

the use to be as significant if not more dominant than the single family use
“Of the.property and takes away from the wresidential character" of the
progerty.

“al1l'ef these are my reasons for demial. I have attached a copy of the
g;iqablé(ééction of the ordinance for your rsview. You have thirty (30)
g £r peal the order for removal of the sign
and the.denial of yo.r permit. Such an appeal is to the Board of Appeals
,angjshould be complete and submitted to this office within the thirty day
dbﬁéﬁlﬁéériod.

LR
W —
‘williad . iR

- Zoning Administrator

s3ph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban pevelopment
p.- samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspec’.ion Services
pavid Jordan, Code Enforcement olti.er
‘chai’les :Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel
‘Robert Vail, 177 Main St., Cumberland Center, ME 04022




Vail —
Gen-+al Contracting, Inc.
177 Main Street Cumberland Center, Maine 04021 207-829-5393
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CITY OF PORTLAND
Planning and Urban Development Departinent

MEMORANDUM

Joseph E. Gray, JEL., pirector of Plamning and Urban Development

. DA%F: pecember 20, 1992
Wwilliam Giroux, zoning Administratortkjiszbl

permit denial for 145 Auburn St.

This memo is to further explain my action on the above mentioned applica=-
tien. A few years ago, after receiving complaints from neighboring property
owWners regarding the intensity of the business use, I contacted Lewis
McDonald, the property owner. Mr. M.Donald and I discussed several items of
concern first on the +elephone and £inally in person. We discussed the fact
that his sivr was in violation of the cade and he agreed to remove it and
did. We . .9sed staffing and he agreed to have no more at this address.
My other  icerns vale that too much floor area was being devoted to the
pusiness and that he was no longer living thexre. Mr. Moponald admitted that
he was probably spending more time at his wife's house in scuth portland but
said vhat he would 1ike to maintain an office on auburn Street. He said
that if it was necessary to comply with the ordinances ne would move back to
auburn Street. We tulked further sbout the fact that his business was grow=
ing such that he could not meet some of the home scoupation criteria ze-
gardirg flocr area and number of employees. Mr. Mcbonald indicated he was
willing to move part of his business to an office on Forast pvenue. He did
so and thls was field verified by a code enforcement officer.

According tqiﬁr.ncdonald's agent, Robert vail, who has applied for the per-
mit, the 6. 28t Avenue office has been eliminated and the enti:a business
will now be run here on auburn Street. It concerns me that althongh we re-=
quasted more information from Mz. Vail on several occasions, he has gtill
not provided enough to clearly demonstrate that all the home occupation
standards will be complied with. It also concerns me that Mr. McDonald's
business was at & level that the neighbors found objectionable a few years
aqgn and he now proposes a 25 foot by 25 foot building addition to be used as
office space. Inmy cpinion, this use has outgrown the restrictions for a
home occupation.

1t should be notad. that Mr. Mcbonald unsuccessfnlly pursued a zone change
several years ago and thz neighbors feel that nis bvasiness has been allowed
to grow despite this fact.

Tn.swrmary, I balieve he now cau choose any of these three optiona should he
in+und’ to pursue this:

a. reguest the Board of Appeuls review my decision

b. <ragquest a zone change

¢. request a variance from the poard of hppeals

. please call me if there are any further questions.
/el

p. samuel Hoffses, chief of Inspection Services
.pavid Jordan, Code Enforcement officer




